 This certificate and its schedule may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change.
 CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands.
 QD-1589 Issue Date: 2025-06-20 Certificate CSANe 25ATEX1048X Issue 0 Page  1 of 4
1 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Directive 2014/34/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014
3 EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: CSANe 25ATEX1048X Issue: 0
4 Equipment: Radar Level Transmitter, model number LR81-****, LR83-13*0, LR85-13*0
5 Manufacturer:  Flowline, Inc.

The model designation of LR81, LR83 and LR85 series are as follows:
Breakdown of the model number LR81 is as follows:
Type designation key LR81- * * * *
         1 2 3 4
1st character: CLASSIFICATION 1   Intrinsically Safe
2   Dust Protection by Enclosure
2nd character: CABLE ORIENTATION 0   Vertical
1   Horizontal
3rd character: PROCESS MOUNT 0   1 1/2” NPT
1   1 1/2” G with Viton Gasket
4th character: SIGNAL OUTPUT 0   4-20 mA with HART
1   ModBus
Breakdown of the model number LR83 is as follows:
Type designation key LR83- * 3 * *
         1    2 3
1st character: CLASSIFICATION 1   Intrinsically Safe
2nd character: PROCESS MOUNT 0   1 1/2” NPT
1   1 1/2” G with Viton Gasket
3rd character: SIGNAL OUTPUT 0   4-20 mA with HART
1   ModBus
 This certificate and its schedule may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change.
 CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands.
 QD-1589 Issue Date: 2025-06-20 Certificate CSANe 25ATEX1048X Issue 0 Page  3 of 4
Breakdown of the model number LR85 is as follows:
Type designation key LR85- * 3 * *
         1    2 3
1st character: CLASSIFICATION 1   Intrinsically Safe
2nd character: PROCESS MOUNT 0   3” NPT
1   M80x3 with Viton Gasket
3   3” ANSI Gimbal Flange
5   DIN80 Gimbal Flange
3rd character: SIGNAL OUTPUT 0   4-20 mA with HART
1   ModBus
Electrical data:
Type Type of protection Electrical Data
LR81-1**0 Ex ia Supply and output circuit (+ (Red wire), - (Black wire)):
Supply voltage: 12-30 VDC
Signal output: 4-20mA, two-wire, HART
Max. consumption:22.5 mA
The entity parameters for the product are:
Ui=30.6V, Ii=131mA, Pi=1.0W Ci=Lcable (ft) *36pF/ft,
Li=132.6uH+ Lcable (ft) *0.083uH/ft
LR81-2**1 Ex ta Supply (+ (Red wire), - (Black wire)) and Signal (A (White
wire), B (Green wire)):
Supply voltage: 9-27 VDC
Signal output: Modbus, RS485
Max. consumption: 1.5W
LR81-2**0 Ex ta Supply and output circuit (+ (Red wire), - (Black wire)):
Supply voltage: 12-30 VDC
Signal output: 4-20mA, two-wire, HART
Max. consumption:22.5 mA@30V
LR83-13*0
LR85-13*0
Ex ia Supply and output circuit (+, -):
Supply voltage: 12-30 VDC
Signal output: 4-20mA, two-wire, HART
Max. consumption: 22.5 mA
The entity parameters for the product are:
Ui=30.6V, Ii=131mA, Pi=1.0W, Ci=0, Li=132.6uH
Temperature ratings(gas):
The temperature ratings are depending on the model, ambient temperature and process temperature
and are as listed below.
Type T class of whole equipment Ambient temperature range Process temperature range
LR81-1**0 T6 -40˚C to 60 ˚C -40˚C to 60 ˚C
T5 -40˚C to 60 ˚C -40˚C to 80 ˚C
LR83-13*0 T6 -40˚C to 60 ˚C -40˚C to 60 ˚C
T5 -40˚C to 60 ˚C -40˚C to 100 ˚C
LR85-13*0 T6 -40˚C to 60 ˚C -40˚C to 60 ˚C
T5 -40˚C to 60 ˚C -40˚C to 100 ˚C
T4 -40˚C to 60 ˚C -40˚C to 120 ˚C
 This certificate and its schedule may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change.
 CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands.
 QD-1589 Issue Date: 2025-06-20 Certificate CSANe 25ATEX1048X Issue 0 Page  4 of 4
Temperature ratings (dust):
Temperature ratings for equipment in EPL Da (maximum surrounding dust layer when installed in zone
20 = 200 mm).
Type T class of whole equipment Ambient temperature range Process temperature range
LR81-2**1
LR81-2**0
T98 ˚C -40˚C to 50 ˚C -40˚C to 60 ˚C
T106 ˚C -40˚C to 50 ˚C -40˚C to 80 ˚C
Note: Asterisks "* " denotes alpha-numeric characteristic denoting cable orientation, process mount.
16 Drawings and documents:
16.1 Technical documents:
Refer to Certificate Annex.
16.2 Associated reports and certificate history:
Issue Date Report number Comment
0 28 October 2025 R80205484A The release of the prime certificate.
17 Specific conditions of use (denoted by “X” after the certificate number):
17.1 The equipment shall not be installed in a location where the external conditions are conducive to the